ORIGINAL

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law 1720 Windward Concourse Suite 250 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 RECEIVED "SC

.

05 JUN 22 AM 8: 38

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland Telephone: (770) 232-92091014 Facsimile: (770) 232-92084 Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

June 20, 2005

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Gunter Bldg. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 (850) 413-6532

> Re: Communications Network Billing, Inc. Notification of Transfer of Control/Ownership

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as notification that C. Hurley Cox ("Cox"), President of Communications Network Billing, Inc. ("CNBI") is transferring control to Cristina Michele Tucker ("Tucker"). CNBI was authorized to provide long distance telephone services in the State of Florida by Consummating Order dated December 12, 2003, Docket No. 031051-T1.

Pursuant to the Stock Purchase Agreement, Cristina Michele Tucker will acquire control of CNBI through the purchase of 100% of the issued and outstanding stock of C. Hurley Cox. The company will continue to operate as Communications Network Billing, Inc. and only the underlying ownership of CNBI will change as a result of this transaction. The transaction will not result in a change in the manner in which CNBI provides services to its customers, in that it will continue to provide service under the rates, terms and conditions it currently offers to its customers.

If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

COM	Respectfully submitted,
CTR	
ECR	
GCL	Eance J.M. Steinhart
OPCEnclosures	Attorney for Communications Network Billing, Inc.
MMS Julie Carpenter	
RCA	
SCR	
SEC RECEIVED & FILED	DOCUMEN FORUMRER - DAT
ОТН	
FPSC-BUREAU OF RE	CORDS 0 5917 JUN 22 8